GPX311-B6 Type Optic Distribution Cabinet
Technical Specification
V1.0
Version Upgrading Reason Date Maker
V1.0 10th.12.2018 Aiming Tang
1

8
12 Order Guide
Figure 12- 1 GPX311-B6 optic distribution cabinet parameter
Model
dimension
(HXWXD) Materials and capacity
Referent frame weight
(kg)
GPX311-B6(26) 2600x840x300
High quality steel, 19” install cabinet，
splice capacity 720 cores
216
GPX311-B6(22) 2200x840x300
High quality steel, 19” install cabinet，
splice capacity 576 cores
196
GPX311-B6(20) 2000x840x300
High quality steel, 19” install cabinet，
splice capacity 432 cores
178
Figure 12- 2 GPX311-B6 optic distribution cabinet configuration（eg. 432 cores）
No. Name Model specification Unit QTY Remark Install space
1.1 Cabinet GPX311-B6(26) 2600*840*300 Pc 1
Maximum
capacity
720res 55U
1.2 cabinet GPX311-B6(22) 2200*840*300 pc 1
Maximum
capacity
576es 47U
1.3 cabinet GPX311-B6(20) 2000*840*300 pc 1
Maximum
capacity
432res 42U
2
72 cores splice
& distribution
subframe GPX311-ZJB-72 set 6
1 set for
every 72
cores 4U
3
Fiber storage
unit GPX311-B4(20)-4 pc 1
Fixed
4U
4
Fiber storage
unit GPX311-B4(20)-5 pc 1 4U
5 Fiber lead-in &fix GPX311-GP19 set 1 1 set for 5U
9
No. Name Model specification Unit QTY Remark Install space
parts each
cabinet
6
Splice
&distribution
integrated Tray GPX311-YT5-12 set 36 cores/12
7
12cores ribbon
pigtail FC/PC-2M-φ0.9-SM-12 2m pcs 36 cores/12
8 Adapter FC Pcs 432 Cores
9
Splice protection
sleeve GPX311-FJ8 Pcs 432 Cores
10
Bare fiber
protection
sleeve GPX311-FJ9Y M 72 cores/6
11
Expansion